Ms. Wilson

Read

7 2025-0388

Proclamation:  “National Blood Donor Month”

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell

Read

8 2025-0367

An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, State of 

Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three Million 

Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and providing 

for other matters in connection therewith.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell, Bond Counsel, Foley & Judell and LLP

Reported:

Bond Counsel Recommended:  Approval

Mr. Jason Akers, representing Foley & Judell, L.L.P, spoke on the matter.

Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied

[...]

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on January 12, 2026

2025-0394

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order 

No. 1 (Final) for East Bank Bridge Park Improvements (Project No. 

RECEBI23), to increase the contract amount by $63,294.80 and increase 

the contract time by one hundred thirty-four (134) days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on January 12, 2026

2025-0395

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with 

Hard Rock Construction, LLC, for the Kinler Lift Station Replacement